Department of Health

FloTida
HEALTH
VARKEY ABRAHAM
License Number: PA3670
Data As Of 2/3/2026
Profession Physician Assistant
License PA3670
License Status Clear/Active
Qualifications Dispensing Practitioner
Prescribing
License Expiration Date 1/31/2028
License Original Issue Date 07/21/1998
Address of Record 800 Meadows Road
BOCA RATON, FL 33486
Controlled Substance Prescriber No
(for the Treatment of Chronic Non-
malignant Pain)
Discipline on File No
Public Complaint No

Secondary Locations

Address

9600 W. ATLANTIC AVENUE
DELRAY BEACH, FL 33446
Address

9655 West Boynton Beach Blvd
BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33472

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions
No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name
ALTER, SCOTT MICHAEL

ALVAREZ, JAIME ALEJANDRO

ANDERSON, APRIL LAUREN MD

APPEL, RACHEL

BADACH, SARAH JANE

BERRY, JERISA

BORMAN, LAURA

BRUTUS, SARGINE

BRYAN, GISELA RENATA

RAPHAELLE

BUCKLEY, TIMOTHY PAUL

BUI, TRIMINH HOANG

CANNON, CHRISTINA MARIA

CLAYTON, LISA MARIE

DUNLAP, KRISTEN JEAN M D

DVOR, NATHAN

DZIK, JUSTIN NOEL

ESTRINE, KAREN MICHELLE

FLETCHER, STEFFEN

HASBROUCK
FLETCHER, STEFFEN

HASBROUCK

GARRETT, BRIANNA LYNNE
GERAKOPOULOS, KYLE
ALEXANDRA

GERSOWSKY, DANNY BEN
GOLDSMITH, JAMILA DANICE
GOLDSTEIN, EVAN DAVID M D
GONZALEZ, JOSE M MD

GOODHUE, BRIAN

HARTNETT, DAVID

Relationship

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING DISPENSING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING DISPENSING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING DISPENSING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Profession
MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN
OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR

License
126449

79984

105130

9102351

17592

12892

136395

111878

144752

168319

10539

132084

14059

122435

141456

114893

10867

100208

100208

104197

130785

21078

129079

64033

70122

16414

152121

Effective

Date

12/25/2023

02/21/2025

10/14/2021

10/12/2021

06/01/2023

08/08/2024

10/11/2021

11/09/2023

01/25/2024

07/11/2024

03/07/2024

10/11/2021

12/28/2023

10/14/2021

10/11/2021

10/14/2021

10/11/2021

01/14/2025

10/21/2021

09/28/2023

01/14/2025

07/18/2024

06/04/2024

01/14/2025

10/12/2021

02/21/2023

01/27/2024



Name
HASSAN, MURYUM

HATOUM, ZACHARIAH

HUGHES, PATRICK GRANT

INGRAM, CHARLES JOHN

JEANNOT, CHRISTIAN

JOHNSON, IAN JAMES

LAMOUR, DANIELLA

LEISY, ADAM ETHAN

LEVY, BRIAN EDWARD

MCGARRY, MICHAEL JOSEPH

MELLO, PAUL M

MESUK, JEFFREY L

MILLER, ALAN S

MORAES, BRUNO

NEWSTEAD, SUZANNE ELIZABETH

OBERST, ALLISON SEREY

PAPAZIAN, KATHLEEN IVY

PETERSON, THOMAS REX

PILLITTERI, RIAN JOHN MD

POPOVETSKY, GARY

POSAW, LEILA LATIKA

RABOLLI, JULIA

ROBERTS, KENNETH WAYNE

ROBINSON, CINDY LIZ

RODRIGUEZ, FRANCES

SABBANI, ASHWIN KRISHNA MD

STEIN, LAUREN COURTNEY DO

Relationship

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Profession

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

License
20941

143175

14064

169749

132971

9110730

19702

115884

155132

145599

142742

76098

124517

19368

11216

156301

18744

18616

113299

11198

76137

15707

153623

9104267

63807

127802

13110

Effective

Date

05/02/2024

05/01/2023

09/28/2023

08/07/2024

03/29/2024

10/11/2021

07/18/2024

10/31/2024

08/15/2023

06/13/2022

10/12/2021

10/11/2021

06/27/2024

11/02/2023

10/11/2021

08/07/2024

02/24/2023

08/29/2022

10/11/2021

10/11/2021

09/28/2023

04/03/2023

04/05/2024

10/21/2021

10/12/2021

03/01/2024

09/28/2023



Name Relationship

TAVERAS, ANABELLE NATALIA SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

TAYLOR, KEVIN LEE SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

THURBER, JALIL ABDU'LLAH SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

TSEKHANOV, SERGEY SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

VARGAS, DAMARIS B SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

WINOGRAD, JONATHAN ISAAC SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

ZACHARY, CORINNE M D SUPERVISING DISPENSING
PRACTITIONER

ZIMMERMAN, ETHAN DUANE SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Name

APPEL, RACHEL
DENIZARD, REGINALD
RUOCCO, DEBRALEE ANNE

Relationship

PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Profession
MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

Profession

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT

Effective

License Date

148550

116337

96017

11851

10078

12008

77674

17256

License
9102351
3579

9102726

06/17/2022

10/12/2021

03/11/2024

05/02/2024

10/12/2021

10/12/2021

01/14/2025

06/27/2023

Effective Date
10/12/2021
10/14/2021
10/12/2021

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.
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