



VARKEY ABRAHAM

License Number: PA3670

Data As Of 2/3/2026

Profession	Physician Assistant
License	PA3670
License Status	Clear/Active
Qualifications	Dispensing Practitioner Prescribing
License Expiration Date	1/31/2028
License Original Issue Date	07/21/1998
Address of Record	800 Meadows Road BOCA RATON, FL 33486
Controlled Substance Prescriber (for the Treatment of Chronic Non- malignant Pain)	No
Discipline on File	No
Public Complaint	No

Secondary Locations

Address

9600 W. ATLANTIC AVENUE
DELRAY BEACH, FL 33446

Address

9655 West Boynton Beach Blvd
BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33472

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

Public Complaints

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

[Discipline Public Records Request](#)

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
ALTER, SCOTT MICHAEL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	126449	12/25/2023
ALVAREZ, JAIME ALEJANDRO	SUPERVISING DISPENSING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	79984	02/21/2025
ANDERSON, APRIL LAUREN MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	105130	10/14/2021
APPEL, RACHEL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9102351	10/12/2021
BADACH, SARAH JANE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	17592	06/01/2023
BERRY, JERISA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	12892	08/08/2024
BORMAN, LAURA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	136395	10/11/2021
BRUTUS, SARGINE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	111878	11/09/2023
BRYAN, GISELA RENATA RAPHAELLE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	144752	01/25/2024
BUCKLEY, TIMOTHY PAUL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	168319	07/11/2024
BUI, TRIMINH HOANG	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	10539	03/07/2024
CANNON, CHRISTINA MARIA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	132084	10/11/2021
CLAYTON, LISA MARIE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	14059	12/28/2023
DUNLAP, KRISTEN JEAN M D	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	122435	10/14/2021
DVOR, NATHAN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	141456	10/11/2021
DZIK, JUSTIN NOEL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	114893	10/14/2021
ESTRINE, KAREN MICHELLE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	10867	10/11/2021
FLETCHER, STEFFEN HASBROUCK	SUPERVISING DISPENSING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	100208	01/14/2025
FLETCHER, STEFFEN HASBROUCK	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	100208	10/21/2021
GARRETT, BRIANNA LYNNE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	104197	09/28/2023
GERAKOPOULOS, KYLE ALEXANDRA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	130785	01/14/2025
GERSOWSKY, DANNY BEN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	21078	07/18/2024
GOLDSMITH, JAMILA DANICE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	129079	06/04/2024
GOLDSTEIN, EVAN DAVID M D	SUPERVISING DISPENSING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	64033	01/14/2025
GONZALEZ, JOSE M MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	70122	10/12/2021
GOODHUE, BRIAN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	16414	02/21/2023
HARTNETT, DAVID	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	152121	01/27/2024

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
HASSAN, MURYUM	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	20941	05/02/2024
HATOUM, ZACHARIAH	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	143175	05/01/2023
HUGHES, PATRICK GRANT	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	14064	09/28/2023
INGRAM, CHARLES JOHN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	169749	08/07/2024
JEANNOT, CHRISTIAN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	132971	03/29/2024
JOHNSON, IAN JAMES	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9110730	10/11/2021
LAMOUR, DANIELLA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	19702	07/18/2024
LEISY, ADAM ETHAN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	115884	10/31/2024
LEVY, BRIAN EDWARD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	155132	08/15/2023
MCGARRY, MICHAEL JOSEPH	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	145599	06/13/2022
MELLO, PAUL M	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	142742	10/12/2021
MESUK, JEFFREY L	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	76098	10/11/2021
MILLER, ALAN S	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	124517	06/27/2024
MORAES, BRUNO	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	19368	11/02/2023
NEWSTEAD, SUZANNE ELIZABETH	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	11216	10/11/2021
OBERST, ALLISON SEREY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	156301	08/07/2024
PAPAZIAN, KATHLEEN IVY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	18744	02/24/2023
PETERSON, THOMAS REX	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	18616	08/29/2022
PILLITTERI, RIAN JOHN MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	113299	10/11/2021
POPOVETSKY, GARY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	11198	10/11/2021
POSAW, LEILA LATIKA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	76137	09/28/2023
RABOLLI, JULIA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	15707	04/03/2023
ROBERTS, KENNETH WAYNE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	153623	04/05/2024
ROBINSON, CINDY LIZ	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9104267	10/21/2021
RODRIGUEZ, FRANCES	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	63807	10/12/2021
SABBANI, ASHWIN KRISHNA MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	127802	03/01/2024
STEIN, LAUREN COURTNEY DO	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	13110	09/28/2023

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
TAVERAS, ANABELLE NATALIA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	148550	06/17/2022
TAYLOR, KEVIN LEE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	116337	10/12/2021
THURBER, JALIL ABDULLAH	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	96017	03/11/2024
TSEKHANOV, SERGEY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	11851	05/02/2024
VARGAS, DAMARIS B	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	10078	10/12/2021
WINOGRAD, JONATHAN ISAAC	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	12008	10/12/2021
ZACHARY, CORINNE M D	SUPERVISING DISPENSING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	77674	01/14/2025
ZIMMERMAN, ETHAN DUANE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	17256	06/27/2023

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
APPEL, RACHEL	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9102351	10/12/2021
DENIZARD, REGINALD	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	3579	10/14/2021
RUOCCO, DEBRALEE ANNE	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9102726	10/12/2021

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.